October 30, 2017
©  S&C Electric Company 1999-2017, all rights reserved Specification Bulletin  352-31
★	 S&C Positrol Fuse Links are manufactured in accordance with a quality system certified to ISO 9001, and they are Rural Utilities Service (RUS)
accepted.
S&C Positrol® Fuse Links★
Outdoor Distribution
Specif ications
Conditions of Sale

SPECIFICATION DEVIATIONS: Special length fuse links
cannot be supplied.
How to Order Positrol Fuse Links
Obtain the catalog number of the fuse link in the desired
style and rating from Tables 1 through 8. Note: Fuse links
in ratings through 100 amperes are sold in packs of five or
overpacks of 25. Minimum ordering quantity is five. Fuse
links in ratings greater than 100 amperes are sold in packs of
one or overpacks of five. Minimum ordering quantity is five.
Carton-style packing is available for “Fuse Links, Universal
Style—Not usable in Positect™ Cutouts,” rated 100 A and
lower. This style of packing can be ordered by adding
“-X” to the catalog number. Please contact your local S&C
representative for availability.
2    S&C Specification Bulletin 352-31
S&C Positrol® Fuse Links
Table 1. Fuse Links, Universal Style—Not Usable in Positect™ Cutouts
S&C Standard Speed①
(TCC No. 123-6)
S&C “K” Speed②
(TCC No. 165-6)
S&C “T” Speed③
(TCC No. 170-6)
 S&C “QR” Speed④⑤
(TCC No. 166-6)
23-Inch (584 mm)
Overall Length
23-Inch (584 mm)
Overall Length
23-Inch (584 mm)
Overall Length
23-Inch (584 mm)
Overall Length
Rating,
Amperes
Catalog Number
Rating,
Amperes
Catalog Number
Rating,
Amperes
Catalog Number
Rating,
Amperes
Catalog Number
  1 64001R1 ▲ ▲   1QR 338001R1
  2 64002R1 ▲ ▲   2QR 338002R1
  3 64003R1 ▲ ▲   3QR 338003R1
  5 64005R1   5QR 338005R1
6K 265006R1     6T 279006R1
  7 64007R1   7QR 338007R1
8K 265008R1     8T 279008R1   8QR 338008R1
  10 64010R1 10K 265010R1   10T 279010R1 10QR 338010R1
12K 265012R1   12T 279012R1
  15 64015R1 15K 265015R1   15T 279015R1 15QR 338015R1
  20 64020R1 20K 265020R1   20T 279020R1 20QR 338020R1
  25 64025R1 25K 265025R1   25T 279025R1 25QR 338025R1
  30 64030R1 30K 265030R1   30T 279030R1 30QR 338030R1
  40 64040R1 40K 265040R1   40T 279040R1 40QR 338040R1
  50 64050R1 50K 265050R1   50T 279050R1 50QR 338050R1
60QR 338060R1
  65 64065R1 65K 265065R1   65T 279065R1
75QR 338075R1
  80 64080R1 80K 265080R1   80T 279080R1
100 64100R1 100K 265100R1 100T 279100R1 100QR 338100R1
125 64125R2■ 125QR 355125R1■
140K 265140R2■ 140T 279140R1■
150 64150R2■ 150QR 355150R1■
175QR 355175R1■
200 64200R2■ 200K 265200R2■ 200T 279200R1■ 200QR 355200R1■
①	These fuse links replace obsolete S&C Extra-Performance Style Fuse
Link catalog numbers 334XXX.